the RFP process are not subject to competitive bidding when such extensions are 

made in accordance with the Regulations of the Commissioner of Education; 

3. All repair or contract obligations involving the use of personnel and goods in a 

single project must be bid when such project costs exceed thirty five thousand 

dollars ($35,000). 

4. All items and/or groups of items whose total exceeds five thousand dollars 

($5,000), but is less than twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), will require three 

quotations whenever possible, either by a request for quotation form mailed to 

bidders, or by telephone when time is of the essence;